

@

C.A.No. 1073 OF 2002  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 In  
Civil Appeal No.1073/2002

B. DATHATHREYA AITHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.M., K.S.R.T.C.

Respondent (s)

( For modification of Court's Order dated 11.02.2002 and Office Report )

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.  
Ms. Savita Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1073 OF 2002

B. Dathathreya Aithal  
...Appellant

Versus

The General Manager, K.S.R.T.C.  
...Respondent

O R D E R

We find no reason to modify our order dated 11.02.2002. I.A. No.1 is, accordingly, dismissed.

( ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

.....J.

( S.H. KAPADIA )

New Delhi,

February 04, 2005.